## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

Adopted this Traffic Resolution on October 22, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

## RESOLUTION NO. 2024/4539 Supervisorial District V

SUBJECT: Establish limited parking on both sides of Third Street (Road No. 1795G), Rodeo area.

The Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors RESOLVES that:

Based on the recommendations by the County Public Works Department's Transportation Engineering Division and pursuant to County Ordinance Code Sections 46-2.002 - 46-2.012, the following traffic regulation is established:

Pursuant to Section 22507 of the California Vehicle Code, parking is hereby declared to be limited to two (2) hours, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. daily, on both sides of Third Steet (Road No. 1795G), beginning at the intersection of Parker Avenue (Road No. 0971C) and extending westerly to the intersection of Rodeo Avenue (Road No. 1795AP), Rodeo area.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

MO:cp

Orig. Dept.:	Public Works (Traffic)
Contact:	Monish Sen (925-313-2187)

c: California Highway Patrol Sheriff's Department ATTESTED: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Monica Nino, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors and County Administrator

By \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy